MasterShift (™ aryenron

L]
a//a t/ On Due to variations in auto manutacturing tolerances,
the transmission rods supphed with this kit may
require shght bending to clear obstructions, etc.

Protect the threads while bending.
BEND RODS COLD! ~ DO NOT APPLY HEAT!

BACK UP LIGHT SWITCH BRACKET IS
INSTALLED UNDER JAM NUT ON 2ND
GEAR STOP BOLT ICH 15 NOT
INCLUDED SEE SHEET NO 91 159 0020

STOCK BACKDRIVE
ADJUSTING BUTTON

$TO K BACKDRIVE ROD

USE (OWER HOLE IN ARM

THE BACKDRIVE CONNECTION
WHICH IS SHOWN MAY DIFFER
SLIGHTLY FROM CAR TO CAR

SPEEDOMETER CABLE

CONTENTS OF KIT

MOUNTING BRACKET Pt. 117 8228
“U” CLAMP (1/4 - 28 THREAD) Pt. 265 4388 STEERING COLUMN SHIFT

1/4" FLATWASHER (2) F I G I
1/4 -28 SELF-LOCKING HEX NUT (2) . #10 HEX NUT
7/16 - 14 x 3HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
7/16” FLATWASHER
. 7/16” SPLIT LOCKWASHER
7/16 - 14 HEX NUT UPPER
3/8 - 16 x 2 3/4 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW ARM
10.  3/8" INT — EXT TOOTH LOCKWASHER
1. 3/8” SPLIT LOCKWASHER
12, 3/8- 16 HEX NUT

RN A WN =

13. BACK UP LIGHT SWITCH BRACKET Pt. 117 0006
14. ROD ADJUSTING BUTTON Pt. 119 3783 (2, SPACER
15. NYLON BUSHING Pt. 118 1681 (4) o Bszca)C;:45
16. SPRING CLIP 97000015  (4) LOWER )
17. ARM  1st/REV. Pt. 105 0022 ARM
18. ROD 1st/REV. Pt. 213 4209
19. ARM  2nd/3rd Pt. 105 4864
20. ROD 2nd/3rd Pt. 2134210
21. SPACER BLOCK Pt. 228 7145
r 22. #10-24 x 1 3/8 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
* 23, #110 FLAT WASHER v #10-24x 1 3/8
L TRANSMISSION HEX HEAD
25. #10-24 HEX NUT CAP SCREW
BAGGED HARDWARE Pt. 154 0010 #10 FLATWASHER

* See Fig. 1



